 The duration of resource adjustment into new levels constitutes scaling latency in this context.

 The system minimizes both situations where resources are provided in excess and where they are

 System Uptime: Consistency in maintaining application availability during peak loads.

Table 2: Performance Metrics of ML-Based Auto-Scaling

Metric Traditional Scaling ML-Based Scaling

Prediction Accuracy 65% 92%

Scaling Latency (s) 120 30

Cost Efficiency (%) 70% 90%

System Uptime (%) 95% 99.5%

To evaluate scalability the system undergoes tests with simulated traffic spikes that are combined with

successive load increases. Records acquired during tests show that dynamic resource allocation through ML

modeling operates more efficiently than hard-threshold allocation methods

The studied allocation of resources demonstrates that predictions made by ML prevent organizations from

providing too much capacity during slow times while ensuring enough capacity during busy periods.

 The predictive scaling system leads to significant cost reductions because it minimizes resource idle time as

well as emergency scale-up situations.

Table 3: Cost Savings Analysis

Scenario Traditional Costs ML-Based Costs Savings (%)

Normal Load $5000 $3500 30%

High Traffic Spikes $8000 $6000 25%

Low Usage Periods $3000 $2000 33%

The experimental results show that the ML-based predictive auto-scaling system provides enhanced

performance together with better efficiency and reduced costs which supports its deployment in AWS

environments.

4. Discussion

 The ML-based predictive auto-scaling system delivered improved resource management performance and

system reliability together with lower costs based on the obtained results. The model shows outstanding

prediction accuracy at 92% because this enables efficient demand forecasting that directly affects how scaling

decisions are made and the associated cost savings. Maximum resource utilization results from this efficiency